RATE SCHEDULE	
Effective April 1, 2021	
RESIDENTIAL RATES	
Cart Rates	
Roller Carts (64-Gallon)	\$21.81
Roller Carts (96-Gallon)	\$23.69
Senior Citizen Roller Cart (32-Gallon)	\$11.85
Up to 2 - 64 Gallon Recycling and 1 - 96 Gallon Green Waste Carts (included)	\$0.00
Additional Recycling or Green Waste Carts	\$5.71
COMMERCIAL RATES	Ş3.7 <u>1</u>
Cart Rates	
1 96-Gallon Roller Cart - 1X Week	\$23.60
Bin Rates	\$23.00
1 Yard - 1X Week	\$75.44
1.5 Yard - 1X Week	
	\$105.48
1.5 Yard - 2X Week	\$192.99
2 Yard - 1X Week	\$135.61
2 Yard - 2X Week	\$266.92
2 Yard - 3X Week	\$340.61
3 Yard - 1X Week	\$192.99
3 Yard - 2X Week	\$345.34
3 Yard - 3X Week	\$447.22
4 Yard - 1X Week	\$253.21
4 Yard - 2X Week	\$432.37
4 Yard - 3X Week	\$584.72
4 Yard - 4X Week	\$792.23
6 Yard - 1X Week	\$345.34
6 Yard - 2X Week	\$584.74
6 Yard - 3X Week	\$824.01
6 Yard - 4X Week	\$1,038.26
6 Yard - 5X Week	\$1,252.51
Recycling	
1st Recycle Container up to 2 yards per week are included with service	\$0.00
Each Additional 64 Gallon Recycle Cart	\$21.73
Each Additional 1 yard recycle (3 Yard Recycle Bin)	\$42.56
Each Additional 2 yard recycle (4 Yard Recycle Bin)	\$61.52
Each Additional 3 yard recycle (5 Yard Recycle Bin)	\$87.91
Each Additional 4 yard recycle (6 Yard Recycle Bin)	\$106.87
Each Additional 6 yard recycle (8 Yard Recycle Bin)	\$145.57
Extra Pickup Rates	
1 Yard - Extra Pickup	\$16.50
1.5 Yard - Extra Pickup	\$23.08
2 Yard - Extra Pickup	\$29.70
3 Yard - Extra Pickup	\$42.23
	\$55.44
IA Yard - Extra Picklin	1 7JJ.74
4 Yard - Extra Pickup 6 Yard - Extra Pickup	\$75.61

4 Yard "BIN-A-DAY" 3 Day Rental	\$108.54
ROLL OFF BIN RATES	
Temporary Drop Box Rates	
20 Yard Haul - includes 3 tons*	\$511.09
30 Yard Haul - includes 3 tons*	\$573.02
Compactor Rates	
Compactor Haul Rate - Any Size - Does not include tonnage**	\$399.32

^{*}Disposal over 3 tons are charged actual disposal charges from Tehama County/Red Bluff Landfill

^{**}Customer owned. Actual tonnage is charged from Tehama County/Red Bluff Landfill